

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

Crl.P.No.931 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	09.07.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner raised several points in the lis. Per contra, learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeks time for getting instructions. Learned counsel for the petitioner brought to the notice of this Court that the matter before the trial Court is listed today. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, and in view of the settled principle of law that “<i>procedural laws are intended to do substantial justice between the parties</i>”, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in S.C No.125 of 2023 on the file of District Sessions Court Judge-cum-Special Court for Speedy Trial of offences Under POCSO Act Court Judge at Tenali for a period of four (04) weeks. List the matter on 30.07.2026. Learned counsel for the 2nd respondent is directed to get ready with the matter, by the next date of hearing. <u>MRK, J</u> krk	